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Compiled from Nebraska Historical Society }ti.lm No, 6JO, 5 H 79 

Stanton County, Nebraska - l Ma:cch (Brezna.) 1894 - 'Hospodar' Newq,,qier 

STANTON COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

(It) lies in the northeastern part of the state, It has 4,611 
inhabitants, Stanton, alone tile Elkhorn River: 1 is the eounty seat, 

The county not long ago was only inhabited by half while vast lands 
were owned by ea;_, tern assoclations who of course, held the lands 

waiting to attain higher prices for the land. 

Along the Elkhorn Ri ve~c tb.F la·a;_i ts pa,rtly 32.udy. but not far away 

there is no sand, the · soil is very fertile. Cost of land is around $12 
to $25 an acre. Price according to the lay of the land and how far or 

near it is to a town. 

The Czechs as a whole live near the border of Colfax County. 
They number themselves as one in a-community of market places, post 

office and their own business. The Czech settlement near the postoffice 

of Haymow, are mostly from Dodge and Cumming Cmw.ties i moving from the 

older locality. 

Land for sale is plentiful 1 whole. sections marked with a star on 

the map is for sale. Price is unknown, J. J. Mundila returned to the 
Clarkson posto±:fi-e in which capacity he is well remembered. 

TOWN OF STANTON 
Name and occupation 

Josef Hakl 
Frank Psota 
Anna Tejkl 

Shoemaker 
Tailor 
In retirement 

Name and 
Stanton, 

Stanton Precinct -
postoffice Section ~ 

Jan Dohnalek 
Cenek Prokopec 
Jos . Novotny 
Jind, Koza 
Ant. Koza 
Vacl. Tejkl 
Ant. Hartl 

19,17 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
25 

320 
80 
80 
so 
80 

160 
160 

BirthElace 
Villai:;e Town 
Naramec Trebic 

Kutna Hora 
Frantisek Skuc 

T, 22 - R, 2 E 
Village Town 

Dlouhy Ves Rychnov 
Bystrce Landskron 
:cankovice Nave Mesta 
Spelkov Nave Mesta 
Spelkov Nave Mesta 
Bystrce Landskroun 
M, Pasesnice Domazlice 

Maple Creek Precinct - T,21, R,2 E 
Clarkson: 

13 160 
13 160 
24 80 
24 80 
25 80 
25 Rent 
36 160 
27 320 

Lives in Clarkson, Nebraska 
Lives in 
Bystrce 
Csek 

Chotovize 

Heun, Nebraska 
Lanskroun 
Litomysle 
Kutna Hora 
Litomysle 
Kutna Hora 

Lives in Prague, Nebraska 

Count:,: 
Jihlava 
Caslav 
Chrudim 

County 

Kr, Rradec 
Chrudim 
Jihlava 
Jihlava 
Jihlava 
Chrudim 
Plzen 

Chrudim 
Chrudim 
Ca.slav 
Chrudim 
Ca.slav 

Karel Svoboda 
Jos. Karel 
Jos. Tejkl 
Cenek Molacek 
Vaclav Hobl 
Jos. Severa 
Barb. Hobl 
Jos. Kaspar 
Alois Kabes 
Ant. Cimfl 
Jos, Cimfl 

24 160 Stanoviste Ivancice Brno 

35 160 Nove Ves Litomysle Chrudim 
36,35 480 Lives in Colfax County I Nebraska 

-174-

Compiled from Nebraska Historical Society li'i.lm No, 630, 5 H 79 

Stanton County, Nebraska - 1 March (Brezna.) 1894 - 'Hospodar' Newquper 

STANTON COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

(It) lies in the northeastern part of the state. It has 4,611 
inhabitants, Stanton, alone· t'ne Elkhorn Rive:r:-, is the county seat, 
The county not long ago was only inhabited by half while vast lands 
were owned by ea,>tern asso ciations who of course, held the lands 
waiting to attain higher prices for the land. 

Along the EJkhorn Rive�c t,h,:, la-ad Ls partly sandy. but not far away 
there is no sand, the-soil is ve-ry fertile. Cost of land is around $12 
to $25 an acre. Price according to the lay of the land and how far or 
near it is to a town. 

The Czechs as a whole live near the border of Colfax County. 
They number themselves as one in a community of market places, post 
office and their own business. The Czech settlement near the postoffice 
of Haymow, are mostly from Dodge and Gumming Counties, moving from the 
older locality, 

Land for sale is plentiful, whole sections marked with a star on 
the map is for sale, Price i.s unkno..m. J. J. Mundila :returned to the 
Clarkson postoffi--e in which capacity he is well remembered. 

TOWN OF STANTOiif 

Name and occuEation Birth12lace 
Village Town Count;z: 

Josef Ha.kl Shoemaker Naramec Trebic Jihlava 
Frank Psota Tailor Kutna Hora Caslav 
Anna Tejkl In retirement Frantisek Skuc Chrudirn 

Stanton Precinct - T, 22 - R. 2 E 
Name and postoffice Section Acres Village Town County 
Stanton� 

Jan Dohnalek 19,17 320 Dlouhy Ves Rychnov Kr, .Hradec 
Cenek Prokopec 19 80 Bystrce Landskron Chrud:i.Jn 
Jos. Novotny 19 80 Dankovice Nave Mesto Jihlava 
Jind, Koza 19 Bo Spelkov Nave Mesta Jihlava 
Ant. Koza 19 80 Spelkov Nove Mesta Jihlava 
Vacl, Tejkl 19 160 Bystrce Iandskroun Chrud:i.Jn 
Ant. Hartl 25 160 M. Pasesnice Domazlice Plzen 

Maple Creek Precinct - T,21, R,2 E 
Cla.rkson: 

Karel Svoboda 13 160 Lives in Clarkson, Nebraska 
Jos, Karel 13 160 Lives in Heun, Nebraska 
Jos. Tejkl 24 80 Bystrce Ianskroun Chrud:i.Jn 
Cenek Molacek 24 80 Csek Litomysle Chrud:i.Jn 
Vaclav Hobl 25 80 Kutna Hora Caslav 
Jos. Severa 25 Rent Chotovize Litomysle Chrud:i.Jn 
Barb. Hobl 36 160 Kutna Hora Caslav 
Jos. Kaspar 27 320 Lives in Prague, Nebraska 
Alois Kabes 24 160 Stanaviste Ivancice Brno 
Ant . Cimfl 35 160 Nave Ves Litomysle Chrud:i.Jn 
Jos. Cimfl 36 ,35 480 Lives in Colfax County, Nebraska 
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Czech Settlers - Stanton County, Nebraska - cont'd 
(2) 

Name and postoffice 
Clarkson: 

Cenek Klad 
Ant, Kubik 
Jos. Zastera 
Jos. Cibulka 

Clarkson: 
Fr, Podany 
Ant. Blaha 
Jos. Zacek 

Howells: 
Vacl. Podany 
Jos. Hron 
Mart. Benes 
Jan Tresnak 
Jan Poledna 
J os, Studnicka 
Fr, Korna 
Vacl. Bartak 
Jos. Dolejsi 

Clarkson: 
Jak. Lacina 
Fr, Pekny 
Karel Melkus 
Ant, Urbanek 
Jan Prokopec 
Ma tej Brabec 
Jos. Krofta 
Alois Tomes 
Frant, Tomes 
Ant. Oerv 
Jos. Vala 
Alois Severin 

Howells: 
Fr, Krupka 
Long. Folda 
Jos. Prazak 
Em, Klam 
Jan Hajek 
Jan Sindelar 
Alois Svitak 
Jos, V. Svitak 
Jos, Makovsky 
Jos, Holub 
Fr, Sindelar 
Fr, Janecek 

Clarkson 1! 
Jos. Koryta 
Ant. Hamrnik 
Alex. Hampl 
Jan Kopitz 
Karel Kopitz 

MaplG Creek Precinct (cont'd) 
Section Acres Village Town County 

J6 
36 
36 
36 

Rent 
160 

80 
160 

Nove H:rady 
Zderaz 

Litomysle 
Skuc 

Spelkov Nove Mesto 
Lives in Colfax County 

Chrudim 
Chrudim 
Jihlava 

Maple Creek Precinct - T,21-R,3 E 

6 
6 
7 

9 
9 
9 
9 

10 
13 
13 
15 
15 

15 
16 
16 
16 
16 

8,17 
17 
17 
17 
20 
21 
21 

21 
21 
2J 
23 
23 

10,23 
24 
24 
27 

22,28 
28 
29 

29 
29 
JO 
JO 
JO 

320 
160 
160 

160 
160 
160 
160 
160 
160 
160 
240 
160 

160 
320 
Lab 
160 
160 
320 
160 
160 
Rent 
160 
160 
160 

160 
160 
160 
160 
160 
320 
IJ,80 
Exch 
160 
320 
160 

80 

Rent 
160 
160 
160 
Rent 

-175-

Paberice Kutna Hora 
Hulice Habry 
Lives in Howells, Nebraska 

Kutna Hora 
Kourim 
Habry 
D, Kralovice 
Milevsko 

Caslav 
Caslav 

Caslav 
Caslav 
Caslav 
Caslav 
'.Tabor 

Pabenice 
Lhotka 
Habry 
Keblov 
Kucer 
Jirice 
Lives in Cuming 
Barchovice 

Dol, Kralovice caslav 
County, Nebraska 
Kourim caslav 

Do not know 

Lives in Colfax County 
Veseli 

Stanoviste 
Bystrce 
Bys trice 

Ivancice 
Lanskroun 
1.a.nskroun 
Domazlice 

Kozlany Kralovice 
Lives in Colfax County 
Skleny Nave Mesto 
Chleby Nimburk 
Born in Wisconsin 

Hlinsky 

Lives in Colfax County 
Lives in Colfax County 
Soutice Vlasim 
Jirice Dol. Kralov. 
Kucer Milevsko 
Stehlovice Milevsko 
Rybnicek Habry 
Rybnicek Habry 
Lives in Colfax County 
Vesely Milevsko 
Lives in Colfax County 

Tabor 
Brno 
Chrudim 
Chrudim 
Plzen 
Plzen 

Jihlava 
Ml. Boleslav 

Chrudim 

Tabor 
Caslav 
Tabor 
Tabor 
Gaslav 
Caslav 

Tabor 

Lives in West Point, Nebraska 

Spelkov 
Rybnicek 
Frens tat 
Lives in Colfax 
Vel, Sedliste 

Nave Mesto 
Habry 
Nove Jicin 
County 
Litomysle 

Jihlava 
Caslav 

Chrudim 

Czech Settlers - Stanton County, Nebraska - cont'd 
(2) 

Name and postoffice 
Clarkson: 

Cenek Klad 
Ant, Kubik 
Jos. Zastera 
Jos. Cibulka 

Clarkson: 
Fr, Podany 
Ant. Blaha 
Jos. Zacek 

Howells: 
Vacl. Podany 
Jos. Hron 
Mart. Benes 
Jan Tresnak 
Jan Poledna 
J os, Studnicka 
Fr, Korna 
Vacl. Bartak 
Jos. Dolejsi 

Clarkson: 
Jak. Lacina 
Fr, Pekny 
Karel Melkus 
Ant, Urbanek 
Jan Prokopec 
Ma tej Brabec 
Jos. Krofta 
Alois Tomes 
Frant, Tomes 
Ant. Oerv 
Jos. Vala 
Alois Severin 

Howells: 
Fr, Krupka 
Long. Folda 
Jos. Prazak 
Em, Klam 
Jan Hajek 
Jan Sindelar 
Alois Svitak 
Jos, V. Svitak 
Jos, Makovsky 
Jos, Holub 
Fr, Sindelar 
Fr, Janecek 

Clarkson 1! 
Jos. Koryta 
Ant. Hamrnik 
Alex. Hampl 
Jan Kopitz 
Karel Kopitz 

MaplG Creek Precinct (cont'd) 
Section Acres Village Town County 

J6 
36 
36 
36 

Rent 
160 

80 
160 

Nove H:rady 
Zderaz 

Litomysle 
Skuc 

Spelkov Nove Mesto 
Lives in Colfax County 

Chrudim 
Chrudim 
Jihlava 

Maple Creek Precinct - T,21-R,3 E 

6 
6 
7 

9 
9 
9 
9 

10 
13 
13 
15 
15 

15 
16 
16 
16 
16 

8,17 
17 
17 
17 
20 
21 
21 

21 
21 
2J 
23 
23 

10,23 
24 
24 
27 

22,28 
28 
29 

29 
29 
JO 
JO 
JO 

320 
160 
160 

160 
160 
160 
160 
160 
160 
160 
240 
160 

160 
320 
Lab 
160 
160 
320 
160 
160 
Rent 
160 
160 
160 

160 
160 
160 
160 
160 
320 
IJ,80 
Exch 
160 
320 
160 

80 

Rent 
160 
160 
160 
Rent 

-175-

Paberice Kutna Hora 
Hulice Habry 
Lives in Howells, Nebraska 

Kutna Hora 
Kourim 
Habry 
D, Kralovice 
Milevsko 

Caslav 
Caslav 

Caslav 
Caslav 
Caslav 
Caslav 
'.Tabor 

Pabenice 
Lhotka 
Habry 
Keblov 
Kucer 
Jirice 
Lives in Cuming 
Barchovice 

Dol, Kralovice caslav 
County, Nebraska 
Kourim caslav 

Do not know 

Lives in Colfax County 
Veseli 

Stanoviste 
Bystrce 
Bys trice 

Ivancice 
Lanskroun 
1.a.nskroun 
Domazlice 

Kozlany Kralovice 
Lives in Colfax County 
Skleny Nave Mesto 
Chleby Nimburk 
Born in Wisconsin 

Hlinsky 

Lives in Colfax County 
Lives in Colfax County 
Soutice Vlasim 
Jirice Dol. Kralov. 
Kucer Milevsko 
Stehlovice Milevsko 
Rybnicek Habry 
Rybnicek Habry 
Lives in Colfax County 
Vesely Milevsko 
Lives in Colfax County 

Tabor 
Brno 
Chrudim 
Chrudim 
Plzen 
Plzen 

Jihlava 
Ml. Boleslav 

Chrudim 

Tabor 
Caslav 
Tabor 
Tabor 
Gaslav 
Caslav 

Tabor 

Lives in West Point, Nebraska 

Spelkov 
Rybnicek 
Frens tat 
Lives in Colfax 
Vel, Sedliste 

Nave Mesto 
Habry 
Nove Jicin 
County 
Litomysle 

Jihlava 
Caslav 

Chrudim 

,. 

Czech Settlers - Stanton County, Nebraska - cont'd 
(2) 

Name and postoffice 
Clarkson: 

Cenek Klad 
Ant. Kubik 
Jos. Zastera 
J os . Cibulk a 

Clarkson: 
Fr, Podany 
Ant. Blaha 
Jos. Zacek 

Howells: 
Vacl. Podany 
Jos. Hron 
Mart. Benes 
Jan T:resnak 
Jan Poledna 
Jos. Studnicka 
Fr, Korna 
Vacl . Bartak 
Jos. Dolejsi 

Clarkson: 
Jak. Lacina 
Fr, Pekny 
Karel Melkus 
Ant, Urbanek 
Jan Prokopec 
Matej Brabec 
Jos. Krofta 
Alois Tomes 
Frant, Tomes 
Ant, Cerv 
Jos. Vala 
Alois Severin 

Howells: 
Fr, Krupka 
Long. Folda 
Jos. Prazak 
Em, Klam 
Jan Hajek 
Jan Sindelar 
Alois Svitak 
Jos. V. Svitak 
Jos. Makovsky 
Jos, Holub 
Fr, Sindelar 
Fr, Janecek 

Clarkson': 
Jos. Koryta 
Ant . Hamrnik 
Alex. Hampl 
Jan Kopitz 
Karel Kopitz, 

MaplG Creek Precinct (cont'd) 
Section Acres Village Town County 

36 
36 
36 
36 

Rent 
160 

80 
160 

Nove Hrady 
Zderaz 

Litomysle 
Skuc 

Spelkov Nove Mesta 
Lives in Colfax County 

Chrudim 
Chrudim 
Jihlava 

Maple Creek Precinct - T,21-R,) E 

6 
6 
? 

9 
9 
9 
9 

10 
13 
lJ 
15 
15 

15 
16 
16 
16 
16 

8,17 
17 
17 
17 
20 
21 
21 

21 
21 
2J 
23 
23 

10,23 
24 
24 
27 

22,28 
28 
29 

29 
29 
JO 
30 
JO 

320 
160 
160 

160 
160 
160 
160 
160 
160 
160 
240 
160 

160 
320 
Lab 
160 
160 
320 
160 
160 

Rent 
160 
160 
160 

160 
160 

160 
160 
160 
320 
480 
Exch 
160 
320 
160 

80 

Rent 
160 
160 
160 
Rent 
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To.berice Kutna Hora 
Huli ce Habry 
Lives in Howells, Nebraska 

Ca.slav 
Caslav 

Pabenice 
Lhotka 
Habry 
Keblov 
Kucer 
Jirice 

Kutna Hora Caslav 
Kourim Caslav 
Habry Caslav 
D, Kralovice Caslav 
Milevsko Tabor 

Lives in Cuming 
Barchovice 

Dol. Kralovice Caslav 
County, Nebraska 
Kourim caslav 

Do not know 

Lives in Colfax County 
Veseli 

Stanoviste 
Bystrce 
Bys trice 

Ivancice 
Lanskroun 
Lanskroun 
Domazlice 

Kozlany Kralovice 
Lives in Colfax County 
Skleny Nove Mesto 
Chleby Nimburk 
Born in Wisconsin 

Lives in Colfax 
Lives in Colfax 
Soutice 
Jiri ce 

Hlirtsky 

County 
ColUlty 
Vlasim 
Dol. Kralov, 

Kucer Milevsko 
Stehlovice Milevsko 
Rybnicek Habry 
Rybnicek Habry 
Lives in Colfax County 
Vesely Milevsko 
Lives in Colfax County 

Tabor 
Brno 
Ohrudim 
Chrudim 
Plzen 
Plzen 

Jihlava 
Ml. Boleslav 

Chrudim 

Tabor 
Caslav 
Tabor 
Ta.bor 
Caslav 
Caslav 

Tabor 

Lives in West Point, Nebraska 

Spelkov 
Rybnicek 
Frenstat 
Lives in Colfax 
Vel. Sedliste 

Nove Mesto 
Habry 
Nove Jicin 
County 
Litomysle 

Jihlava 
Caslav 

Clnudim 

.... m iliiffiilli;..lFrC'" 



Czech Settlers - Stanton County, Nebraska - cont'd (3) 

Name and postoffice 

Clarkson: 
Jos Kominek 
Jos. Sulc 
Vacl. Simrle 
Fr. Nykodym 
Ant, Teply 
Petr Hajek 

Howells: 
Jos. L, Svoboda 
Jos. B, Svoboda 

Heyman: 
Jan Belina 
Fr. Srb 
Jos. Bohata 
Jos. Sokol 
Jos. Krahulik 
Jos. Drapela 
Ant. Cinek 
Alois Luxa 
Alo is Pospisil 
M, Wisner 
J, Klima by Pilger 

Section 

30 
31 
31 
32 
32 
33 

25 
25 

Creek Precinct (cont 1 ~j_ 
Acres Bi.rthplace 

320 

Rent 
160 
160 

80 

240 
240 

Village Town County 

Lives at H0un, Colfax County 

Pone sin Trebic Jihlava 
Lives in Colfax C0Ur1ty 
Lives in Colfax County 
Li.ves in Colfax County 

Zebrakov Ledec caslav 
Lives in Colfax County 

Town, 23 N - R, 3 E 

15 
14 
14 
15 
16 
21 
22 
27 
15 
16 

320 
320 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
320 
160 
160 
320 
320 

Barchovice Kourim 
Lives in Dodge, Nebraska 
Do not know 
Do not know 
Do not know 
Spelkov Nove Mesto 
From area of Plzen 
Do not know 

Gaslav 

Jihlava 

Lives at Dodge County, Nebraska 
Lives at Wisner, Cuming County 
Co:ildn' t find from anyone close by The info:r:matio11 was overlooked 

This ends Nebraska, with the scraping· of rails, on 28 November 1893, between Kansas City and Wilson, Kansas, that you find out that I am on the train and that I tried to proceed with fully recording the remaining counties yet before publishing, They haven't time for me as I ride all the roads, and then find they have nothing, nothing at all for me, Neither have I great information from Kansas, My job is done writing here for publishing, Rarhaps at a later time, maybe later on, I will gather county inforlflation from Nebraska to the end, 
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Czech Settlers - Stanton County, Nebraska - cont'd (3) 

Name and postoffice 

Clarkson: 
Jos Kominek 
Jos. Sulc 
Vacl. Simrle 
Fr. Nykodym 
Ant, Teply 
Petr Hajek 

Howells: 
Jos. L, Svoboda 
Jos. B, Svoboda 

Heyman: 
Jan Belina 
Fr. Srb 
Jos. Bohata 
Jos. Sokol 
Jos. Krahulik 
Jos. Drapela 
Ant. Cinek 
Alois Luxa 
Alo is Pospisil 
M, Wisner 
J, Klima by Pilger 

Section 

30 
31 
31 
32 
32 
33 

25 
25 

Creek Precinct (cont 1 ~j_ 
Acres Bi.rthplace 

320 

Rent 
160 
160 

80 

240 
240 

Village Town County 

Lives at H0un, Colfax County 

Pone sin Trebic Jihlava 
Lives in Colfax C0Ur1ty 
Lives in Colfax County 
Li.ves in Colfax County 

Zebrakov Ledec caslav 
Lives in Colfax County 

Town, 23 N - R, 3 E 

15 
14 
14 
15 
16 
21 
22 
27 
15 
16 

320 
320 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
320 
160 
160 
320 
320 

Barchovice Kourim 
Lives in Dodge, Nebraska 
Do not know 
Do not know 
Do not know 
Spelkov Nove Mesto 
From area of Plzen 
Do not know 

Gaslav 

Jihlava 

Lives at Dodge County, Nebraska 
Lives at Wisner, Cuming County 
Co:ildn' t find from anyone close by The info:r:matio11 was overlooked 

This ends Nebraska, with the scraping· of rails, on 28 November 1893, between Kansas City and Wilson, Kansas, that you find out that I am on the train and that I tried to proceed with fully recording the remaining counties yet before publishing, They haven't time for me as I ride all the roads, and then find they have nothing, nothing at all for me, Neither have I great information from Kansas, My job is done writing here for publishing, Rarhaps at a later time, maybe later on, I will gather county inforlflation from Nebraska to the end, 
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Czech Settlers - Stanton County, Nebraska - cont'd (3) 

Name and postoffice 

Clarkson: 
Jos Kominek 
Jos. Sulc 
Vacl. Simrle 
Fr. Nykodym 
Ant, Teply 
Petr Hajek 

Howells: 
Jos. L, Svoboda 
Jos. B, Svoboda 

Heyman: 
Jan Belina 
Fr. Srb 
Jos. Bohata 
Jos. Sokol 
Jos. Krahulik 
Jos. Drapela 
Ant. Cinek 
Alois Luxa 
Alo is Pospisil 
M, Wisner 
J, Klima by Pilger 

Section 

30 
31 
31 
32 
32 
33 

25 
25 

Creek Precinct (cont 1 ~j_ 
Acres Bi.rthplace 

320 

Rent 
160 
160 

80 

240 
240 

Village Town County 

Lives at H0un, Colfax County 

Pone sin Trebic Jihlava 
Lives in Colfax C0Ur1ty 
Lives in Colfax County 
Li.ves in Colfax County 

Zebrakov Ledec caslav 
Lives in Colfax County 

Town, 23 N - R, 3 E 

15 
14 
14 
15 
16 
21 
22 
27 
15 
16 

320 
320 
Rent 
Rent 
Rent 
320 
160 
160 
320 
320 

Barchovice Kourim 
Lives in Dodge, Nebraska 
Do not know 
Do not know 
Do not know 
Spelkov Nove Mesto 
From area of Plzen 
Do not know 

Gaslav 

Jihlava 

Lives at Dodge County, Nebraska 
Lives at Wisner, Cuming County 
Co:ildn' t find from anyone close by The info:r:matio11 was overlooked 

This ends Nebraska, with the scraping· of rails, on 28 November 1893, between Kansas City and Wilson, Kansas, that you find out that I am on the train and that I tried to proceed with fully recording the remaining counties yet before publishing, They haven't time for me as I ride all the roads, and then find they have nothing, nothing at all for me, Neither have I great information from Kansas, My job is done writing here for publishing, Rarhaps at a later time, maybe later on, I will gather county inforlflation from Nebraska to the end, 
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Czech Settlers - Stanton County, Nebraska - cont'd 
(3) 

Name and postoffice 

Clarkson: 
Jos Kominek 
Jos. Sulc 
Vacl. Simrle 
Fr. Nykodym 
Ant, Teply 
Petr Hajek 

Howells: 
Jos. L. Svoboda 
Jos. B. Svoboda 

Heyman! 
Jan Belina 
Fr. Srb 
Jos. Bohata 
Jos. Sokol 
Jos. Krahulik 
Jos. Drapela 
Ant. Cinek 
Alois Luxa 
Alois Pospisil 
M. Wisner 
J. • Klima by Pilger 

Maple Creek Precinct ( conc'._9.J_ 
Section Acres )?irthplace 

30 '.320 
31 
31 Rent 
32 160 
32 160 
.33 80 

25 240 
25 240 

Town. 2} N -

15 320 
14 320 
14 Rent 
1.5 Rent 
16 Rent 
21 320 
22 160 
27 160 
15 320 
16 320 

Village Town 

Lives at Heun, Colfax 

Ponesin Trebic 
Lives in Colf'ax Coli..nty 
Lives in Colfax County 
Lives in Colfax County 

Zebrakov Ledec 
Lives in Colfax County 

R, ] E 

Barchovice Kourim 

County 

Lives in Dodge, Nebraska 
Do not know 
Do not know 
Do not know 
Spelkov Nove Mesta 
From area of Plzen 
Do not know 

County 

Jihlava 

caslav 

caslav 

Jihlava. 

Lives at Dodge County, Nebraska 
Lives at Wisner, Cuming County 
Co:ildn' t. f ind from anyone close by 
The information was overlooked 

This ends Nebraska, with the scraping· of rails, on 28 November 1893, between 
Kansas City and Wilson, Kansas, that you find_ out that I am on the train and 
that I tried to proceed with fully recording the remaining counties yet before 
publishing. They haven't time for me as I ride all the roads, and then find 
they have nothing, nothing at all for me, Neither have I great information from Kansas, My job is done writing here for publishing, Perhaps at a later time, maybe later on, I will gather county inforrr1ation from Nebraska to the 
end, 
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